Minutes Scottsdale Mayor's Youth Council February 7, 2022 3:30-5:00 P.M

Minutes of the MAYOR'S YOUTH COUNCIL held on Monday, February 7th, 2022 at 3:30 PM in the Adaptive Services Building (8102 E. Jackrabbit Rd).

Members Present:

Katelyn Cai Gina Ryu Trex Jones Derrick Kang Amira Abboud Jackson Rubin Jake Triester Cydney Lowrie Raywon Kim **Rushil Jain** Georgia Bukata Nathan Cai Andrew Yang Delia Riley Bhavya Makkar Arsema Abraham Simone Rothaupt

Members Absent:

Karolina Moss Kate McDowell Cole Calkins Anjali Sehra Dylan Capshaw Alexander Coppo Will Zhou

City Staff Present:

Kristy Hahn-McDonald

Call to order

Katelyn Cai, called the meeting to order at 3:39 P.M.

Attendance Roll Call

SMYC Secretary, Derrick Kang.

Review and approval of minutes

Meeting Minutes - 1/25

Agenda Item 1- Welcome

SMYC members who attended the Parada del Sol discussed their experiences with the event.

Agenda Item 2-Youth Town Hall Planning

Date: Thursday, April 14th Location: Scottsdale Giants Stadium Time: To be decided

SMYC members discussed two potential speakers, Nick Shivka and Dr. Scott Cloutier, and the majority vote has currently determined that Dr. Scott Cloutier will be the speaker for the Youth Town Hall.

SMYC members divided into two groups, marketing/sponsorship committee and program committee, to prepare for the Youth Town Hall in April.

Agenda Item 3 - Future Meeting Reminders

Counterstrike Program Presentation (February 28th)

Youth Town Hall (Thursday, April 14th)

Motion to Adjourn Meeting - President Katelyn Cai

Minutes Prepared by: Derrick Kang, SMYC Secretary Minutes Reviewed by: YFS Manager Kristy Hahn-McDonald, MSW, LCSW

Katelyn Cai, President Scottsdale Mayor's Youth Commission